

December 2, 2016

Oil Conservation Division District 1 – Hobbs 1625 N. French Drive Hobbs, New Mexico 88240

Re: LUSK DEEP UNIT A #023H

30-025-40260 Sec. 19, T19S-R32E Lea County, NM

Ms. Lynch/Ms. Tucker,

COG Operating LLC would like to submit the enclosed documents for closure of the above captioned well. The plan is in response to the C-141 Initial report dated March 11, 2016.

All work has been completed in accordance with work plan submitted to the NMOCD and BLM and approved on November 9, 2016 and October 7, 2016 respectively. The excavated area was backfilled with like materials and the area will be seeded in June 2017.

A signed C-141 Final is enclosed for your consideration. Please feel free to contact me with any questions or concerns at (575) 748-6933.

Sincerely.

Dakota Neel

Environmental Coordinator

atof Red

Enclosed

- (1) C-141 Initial (Copy)
- (2) C-141 Final

Released to Imaging: 11/30/2022 8:05:52 AM

State of New Mexico **Energy Minerals and Natural Resources**

Submit 1 Copy to appropriate District Office in accordance with 19.15,29 NMAC.

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

Form C-141 Revised August 8, 2011

| Address: 600 West Illinois Avenue, Midland TX 79701 acility Name: LUSK DEEP UNIT A #023H Interface Owner: Mineral Owner: Federa | RELEAS Image: Branch of Release | t McNeill 432-230-00° Battery ASE eet from the 380° 03.7981644 SE ease: of Occurrence pm tom? : | East/Wes Eas V 8 e: D 3 he Waterco | API No. 30 st Line st folume Recorbibls rate and Hour | County Lea | inal Rep |
|--|--|---|---|---|---|-------------------------------|
| Address: 600 West Illinois Avenue, Midland TX 79701 acility Name: LUSK DEEP UNIT A #023H Init Letter Section Township Range P 19 198 32E Init Letter Section Township Range P 198 32E Init Letter Section P 198 32E Init Letter P 198 32E | RELEAS gitude -10 RELEAS ame of Relebls and Hour of 2016 2:00 p ES, To Who and Hours ES, Volume | ASE eet from the 380' 03.7981644 SE ease: of Occurrence pm tom? : | East/Wes Eas V 8 e: D 3 he Waterco | folume Recover bbls late and Hour (1/2016 2:00 | County Lea vered: | |
| acility Name: LUSK DEEP UNIT A #023H urface Owner: Mineral Owner: Federal LOCATION OF | RELEAS Image: Branch of Release | ASE eet from the 380' 03 7981644 SE ease: of Occurrencepm nom? : | East/Wes Eas V 8 e: D 3 he Waterco | folume Recover bbls late and Hour (1/2016 2:00 | County Lea vered: | |
| Unit Letter Section Township Range Feet from the North/South South Latitude 32.6396141 Long NATURE OF R ype of Release: Township Part Part Part Part ype of Release: Date Part Part yource of Release: Date Part yource of Release: Date Part yource of Release: Date yource of Release Date yource of Release: Date yource of Release Da | RELEAS Inc Federal Section of Release and Hour of Release and Hour of Release and Hours and Hou | ASE eet from the 380' 03.7981644 SE ease: of Occurrence pm tom? : | East/Wes Eas V 8 e: D 3 he Waterco | folume Recover bbls late and Hour (1/2016 2:00 | County Lea vered: | |
| LOCATION OF Dinit Letter Section Township Range 330' South South | RELEAS Line Ference RELEAS Line of Release RELEAS Line of Release | eet from the 380' 03 7981644 SE ease: of Occurrence pm nom? : | East/Wes Eas V 8 e: D 3 he Waterco | folume Recover bbls late and Hour (1/2016 2:00 | County Lea vered: | |
| Init Letter P 19 19S 32E 330' South Latitude 32.6396141 Long NATURE OF R ype of Release: roduced Water ource of Release: lowline 37/1/2 //as Immediate Notice Given? Yes No Not Required y Whom? Yes No Ta Watercourse Reached? Ta Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.* Pescribe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.* This release was caused by a ruptured poly flowline. A vacuum truck was dispated and we will present a remediation work plan to the NMOCD for approval prior to the reby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of gulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notificational their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contain the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report does not deral, state, or local laws and/or regulations. | gitude -10 RELEAS ume of Relebls and Hour of 2016 2:00 p ES, To Who and Hours ES, Volume | eet from the 380' 03 7981644 SE ease: of Occurrence pm nom? : | e: D 3i | folume Recover bbls late and Hour | Lea vered: r of Discovery: | |
| Latitude 32.6396141 Long NATURE OF R ype of Release: roduced Water ource of Release: lowline //as Immediate Notice Given? //as a Watercourse Reached? //as a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.* Pescribe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.* This release was caused by a ruptured poly flowline. A vacuum truck was dispated escribe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.* his release occurred in the pasture along the lease road. Concho will have the spind we will present a remediation work plan to the NMOCD for approval prior to the reby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of gulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notification to the lease rogen and remediate contains the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD of the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not deral, state, or local laws and/or regulations. | gitude -10 RELEAS Ime of Relebls and Hour of 2016 2:00 p ES, To Who | 380' 03 7981644 SE ease: of Occurrence pm atom? : | e: D 3i | folume Recover bbls late and Hour | Lea vered: r of Discovery: | |
| NATURE OF Respective describes a substitute of the pasture along the lease road. Concho will have the specified are described and Cleanup Action Taken.* This release occurred in the pasture along the lease road. Concho will have the specified we will present a remediation work plan to the NMOCD for approval prior to the reby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of gulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notificational to the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report does not deral, state, or local laws and/or regulations. | RELEAS Ime of Relebbs and Hour of 2016 2:00 p ES, To Who and Hour: ES, Volume | of Occurrence pm com? | e: D 3i | folume Recover bbls late and Hour (1/2016 2:00 | vered: | |
| ype of Release: roduced Water ource of Release: lowline //as Immediate Notice Given? Yes | RELEAS Ime of Relebbs and Hour of 2016 2:00 p ES, To Who and Hour: ES, Volume | SE ease: of Occurrence pm nom? : | e: D 3i | bbls ate and Hour /1/2016 2:00 | r of Discovery: | |
| ype of Release: roduced Water ource of Release: lowline /as Immediate Notice Given? Yes No Not Required Yes No | ume of Rele bls and Hour of 2016 2:00 p ES, To Who and Hour: ES, Volume | ease: of Occurrence pm nom? : | e: D 3i | bbls ate and Hour /1/2016 2:00 | r of Discovery: | |
| ource of Release: lowline /as Immediate Notice Given? Yes No Not Required | and Hour of 2016 2:00 p ES, To Who and Hour: ES, Volume | pm nom? : ne Impacting t | e: D 3/ | ate and Hour /1/2016 2:00 | | |
| Jas Immediate Notice Given? Yes No Not Required Yes No Not Required Yes No Ta Watercourse Reached? Yes No Ta Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.* Sescribe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.* This release was caused by a ruptured poly flowline. A vacuum truck was dispated escribe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.* This release occurred in the pasture along the lease road. Concho will have the spand we will present a remediation work plan to the NMOCD for approval prior to the reby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of gulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notification above the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOC would their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contains the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not deral, state, or local laws and/or regulations. | ES, To Who e and Hour: ES, Volume | pm nom? : ne Impacting t | he Waterco | /1/2016 2:00 | | |
| Yes No Not Required y Whom? Taken.* This release was caused by a ruptured poly flowline. A vacuum truck was dispate escribe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.* This release occurred in the pasture along the lease road. Concho will have the sp and we will present a remediation work plan to the NMOCD for approval prior to thereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of gulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notification the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOC to be a contained to the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not deral, state, or local laws and/or regulations. | and Hour: ES, Volume | : e Impacting t | | ourse. | | |
| y Whom? Yes No Yes Yes No Yes Yes No Yes No Yes Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes Yes No Yes Yes No Yes No Yes Yes No Yes No Yes Yes No Yes No Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes No Yes Yes No Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes | ES, Volume | e Impacting t | | ourse. | | |
| Yes No A Watercourse Reached? Yes No A Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.* A wacuum truck was dispated escribe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.* A Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.* A Watercourse was Caused was advantable. A | ES, Volume | e Impacting t | | ourse. | | |
| escribe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.* This release was caused by a ruptured poly flowline. A vacuum truck was dispated escribe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.* This release occurred in the pasture along the lease road. Concho will have the spind we will present a remediation work plan to the NMOCD for approval prior to the hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of gulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notificationable health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOC acceptance of a C-141 report does not detail, state, or local laws and/or regulations. | ched to rec | cover standinį | g fluid. | | | |
| escribe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.* This release was caused by a ruptured poly flowline. A vacuum truck was dispated escribe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.* This release occurred in the pasture along the lease road. Concho will have the spind we will present a remediation work plan to the NMOCD for approval prior to the hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best or a gulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notification that here here has a complete to the best or a certain release notification will be a complete to the certain release notification will be a complete to the best or a certain release notification will be a complete to the best of the certain release notification will be a complete to the best of a certain release notification will be a complete to the best of a certain release notification will be a complete to the best of a certain release notification will be a complete to the best of a certain release notification will be a certain release notification between the certain release notification will be a certain release notification will be a certain release notification between the certain release notification will be a certain release notification between the certain release notification will be a certain release notification between the certain release notin | ched to rec | cover standing | g fluid. | | | |
| hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of gulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notification blic health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOC tould their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contains the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not deral, state, or local laws and/or regulations. | | | | | | |
| gulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notification blic health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOC tould their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contains the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not deral, state, or local laws and/or regulations. | oill site sam any signif | npled to delin ficant remedi | eate any po ation work | ossible contai | mination from the | e release |
| | ions and pe CD marked mination th | erform correct d as "Final Re hat pose a thre | tive actions eport" does eat to groun | s for releases not relieve t id water, sur | which may enda the operator of lia face water, huma | inger ibility in health |
| | <u>C</u> | OIL CONS | SERVA | TION DIV | VISION | |
| ignature: Rest Surf | | | | | | |
| | Approved by Environmental Specialist: | | | | | |
| | Approval Date: Expiration Date: | | | | | |
| | al Date: | proval: | Lrayh | | | |
| ate: March 11, 2016 Phone: 432-683-7443 | | _ Conditions of Approval: Attached □ | | | | |
| tach Additional Sheets If Necessary | | | | | | |

Released to Imaging: 11/30/2022 8:05:52 AM

Surface Owner:

State of New Mexico **Energy Minerals and Natural Resources**

Revised August 8, 2011

Form C-141

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

Submit 1 Copy to appropriate District Office in accordance with 19.15,29 NMAC.

| Release | n | | | |
|---|---------------|----------------------------|------------------|------|
| | | OPERATOR | ☐ Initial Report | |
| Name of Company: COG Operating LLC | | Contact: Robert McNeill | | |
| Address: 600 West Illinois Avenue, Midland TX | 79701 | Telephone No. 432-230-0077 | | |
| Facility Name: LUSK DEEP UNIT A #023H | | Facility Type: Battery | | |
| Surface Owner: | Mineral Owner | : Federal | API No. 30-025-4 | 0260 |

| | | | | | ATION OF RE | LEASE | | | | |
|---------------------------------|---------------|-----------------|--------------|--------------------|---------------------------|------------------------------|------------------------|-------------------------------|--|--|
| Unit Letter | Section 19 | Township 19S | Range 32E | Feet from the 330' | North/South Line South | Feet from the 380' | East/West Line East | County Lea | | |
| 1 | 15 | 173 | 326 | 330 | South | 380 | [Cast | Lta Lta | | |
| | | | | | 6396141 Longitude | | | | | |
| | | | | NA' | TURE OF REL | | | | | |
| Type of Release: Produced Water | | | | | Volume of 10 bbls | | 8 bbls | lume Recovered: bls | | |
| Source of Re Flowline | lease: | | | | Date and F 3/1/2016 2 | lour of Occurrence :00 pm | e: Date and 3/1/2016 | Hour of Discovery: 2:00 pm | | |
| Was Immedia | ite Notice C | | Yes [| No 🛛 Not R | lequired If YES, To | Whom? | • | | | |
| By Whom? | | | | | Date and F | lour: | | | | |
| Was a Water | ourse Read | | Yes 🗵 | No | If YES, Vo | lume Impacting t | he Watercourse. | | | |
| If a Watercou | rse was Im | pacted, Descr | be Fully. | | | | | | | |
| | | , | ,. | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| - " - | 45.11 | | | | | | | | | |
| | | em and Reme | | | | | | | | |
| This release | was caused | by a ruptured | poly flow | line. A vacuum i | ruck was dispatched t | o recover standing | g fluid. | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| Dacariba Ara | n Affantad i | and Cleanup A | Lation Tak | on # | | | | | | |
| Jeschibe Ale | a Affected (| and Cleanup A | action rak | eit. | | | | | | |
| This release o | occurred in | the pasture ale | nng the lea | ise road. | | | | | | |
| | | | | | nitted to the NMOCD | and BLM and an | proved on Novemb | er 9, 2016 and October 7, 201 | | |
| | | | | | als and the area will be | | | ., 2010 11.12 001.0001 1, 201 | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| I hereby certi | fy that the i | nformation gi | ven above | is true and comp | olete to the best of my | knowledge and u | nderstand that purs | uant to NMOCD rules and | | |
| | | | | | | | | eases which may endanger | | |
| | | | | | | | | eve the operator of liability | | |
| should their c | perations h | ave failed to a | dequately | investigate and | remediate contaminati | on that pose a thre | eat to ground water | , surface water, human health | | |
| | | | | tance of a C-141 | report does not reliev | e the operator of t | esponsibility for c | ompliance with any other | | |
| ederal, state, | or local lay | vs_and/or regu | lations. | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | OIL CONS | SERVATION | DIVISION | | |
| | N | KRY | | | | | | | | |
| Signature: | 1264 | or i cap | | | | | | | | |
| <u> </u> | | | | | Approved by | Environmental S ₁ | pecialist: | | | |
| rinted Name | : Dakota N | leel | | | | • | Ash | ley Maxwell | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| Γitle: Enviror | mental Co | ordinator | | | Approval Dat | e: 11/30/2022 | Expiration | Date: | | |
| | | | | | | | , | | | |
| E-mail Addre | ss: dneel2@ | eoncho.com | | | Conditions of | Approval: | | 40 1 1 0 | | |
| | | | | | | - • | | Attached | | |
| Date: Decei | nber 2, 201 | 6 Phone: : | 575-748-6 | 933 | | | | | | |
| | | ts If Necess | ary. | | | | | | | |

Released to Imaging: 11/30/2022 8:05:52 AM

District I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
Phone: (575) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720

District II 811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 Phone: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 748-9720

District III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 Phone:(505) 334-6178 Fax:(505) 334-6170

1220 S. St Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 Phone:(505) 476-3470 Fax:(505) 476-3462

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Oil Conservation Division 1220 S. St Francis Dr. **Santa Fe, NM 87505**

CONDITIONS

Action 162410

CONDITIONS

| Operator: | OGRID: | | |
|--------------------|--|--|--|
| COG OPERATING LLC | 229137 | | |
| 600 W Illinois Ave | Action Number: | | |
| Midland, TX 79701 | 162410 | | |
| | Action Type: | | |
| | [IM-SD] Incident File Support Doc (ENV) (IM-BNF) | | |

CONDITIONS

| Created By | Condition | Condition Date |
|------------|-----------|----------------|
| amaxwell | None | 11/30/2022 |